1 RS Residenfial 3,086,690 $205,147,004 148,498 3,235,188 $ 7,520,694 $21 2,667,699 $0.06574
2 SGS Small General Service $ 376,853 188 3,467 $0.1 1198
3 GS General Service $122,245,361 40,776 2,217,850 $0.05569
4 MGS Medium General Service $ $ -
5 GSTD General Service Time of Day $ 116,789 $0.07136
6 RITODS Religious Inst. Time of Day $ $ -
7 PS Public Schools $ 11,625,774 $0.05334
8 HLF High Load Factor $ $ -
9 LP Large Power $149,156,813 $0.04376
10 LPTD Large Power Time of Day $ 324,786 $0.05459
1I LTM Large Tire Mfg. $ 5,680,575 $0.03615
12 ICS Interruptible Contract Service $ 2,206,514 $0.03665
13 RPS Restricted Peak Service $ $ -
14 GSS Generation Substitution Service $ $ -
15 PAL Private Area Lighting $ 4,946,246 $0.09192
16 SL Street Lighting $ 4,529,482 $0.08859
17 MST Municipal Service Traffic $ 369,085 $0.05030

Unbilled Revenues
Total

WESTAR ENERGY NORTH Section 16
Electric Operations Schedule 16-B

Test Year Revenue Summary Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended December 31,2004

Re-assigned Re-assigned Proposed
Adjusted Adjusted Proposed Proposed Revenue

Line MWH Revenue Proposed Revenue Percent Per Unit
No. Tariff Tariff Description Usage Dollars Revenue Increase Increase kwh

1 RS Residential 3,235,188 $ 21 2,667,699 $ 235,009,973 $ 22,342,275 10.50572% $ 0.07264
SGS Small General Service 1,875,568 $ 106,691,377 $ 116,982,611 $ 10,231,234 9.64580% $ 0.06'237
MGS Medium General Service 1,327,538 $ 62,903,797 $ 69,060,397 $ 6,156,600 9.78733% $ 0.05202
GSTD General Service Time of Day 1,517 $ 107,687 $ 1 18,994 $ 1 1,307 10.50000% $ 0.07844
RITODS Religious Inst. Time of Day $ $ $ $
PS Public Schools 21 5,491 $ 11,494,237 $ 12,777,393 $ 1,283,156 1 1.1 6347% $ 0.05929
HLF High Load Factor 2,419,146 $ 103,203,845 $ 109,403,257 $ 6,199,412 6.00696% $ 0.04522
LTM Large Tire Mfg. 155,088 $ 5,605,822 $ 5,938,694 $ 332,871 5.93796% $ 0.03829
ICS Interruptible Contract Service 59,423 $ 2,177,872 $ 2,308,544 $ 130,672 6.00000% $ 0.03885
RPS Restricted Peak Service $ $ $ $
GSS Generation Substitution Service $ $ $ $
PAL Private Area Lighting $ 4,921,203 $ 5,461,852 $ 540,648 10.98610% $ 0.10201
SL Street Lighting $ 4,504,973 $ 5,012,666 $ 507,692 1 1.26960% $ 0.09857
MST Municipal Service Traffic $ 365,746 $ 404,178 $ 38,432 10.50786% $ 0.05559

UnbilIed Revenues
Total

DUE TO THE SIZE OF THIS FILING, NOT ALL

PAGES HAVE BEEN SCAI1\JT?SED AND AVAILABLE ON THE
INTERNET. IF YOU WOULD LIKE A COMPLETE COPY

OF THIS FILING, PLEASE CONTACT THE DOCKET

ROOM.

Your request for information should be made

in writing by one of the following methods:

Kansas Corporation Commission

Docket Room

1500 SW Arrowhead Road

Topeka KS 66604

E-MAIL ADDRESSES:

p.shurtz@kcc.state.ks.us or d.shupe@kcc.state.ks.us

FAX NUMBER:

Docket Room, 785-271-3357

Copying charges are $ . 2 0  per page unless it is on microfilm
and microfilm charges are $1.00 per page. Your request for